WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE **
FALL 2024 - SPRING 2025

E TUITION & FEE RATES FOR NON-US / INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTS
TUITION FEES TOTAL
(INCLUDE ALL 4)
CREDIT DESIGNATED A STUDENT CNTR STUDENT UNIVERSITY INTERNAT'L
HOURS OUT-OF-STATE TUITION TUITION GRADUATE TUITION DE:L?.:SLED ATHLETIC * HEALTH * REC SPORTS * COMPLEX SERVICES DEFERRED MAINT. SERVICES GRADUATE RATES
1 460.00 215.21 50.00 20.31 32.00 70.00 70.00 8.00 17.60 51.05 14175 1,135.92
2 920.00 430.42 100.00 40.62 64.00 70.00 70.00 16.00 35.20 51.05 172.70 1,969.99
3 1,380.00 645.63 150.00 60.93 96.00 70.00 70.00 24.00 52.80 51.05 203.65 2,804.06
4 1,840.00 860.84 200.00 81.24 128.00 70.00 70.00 32.00 70.40 51.05 234.60 3,638.13
5 2,300.00  1,076.05 250.00 101.55 160.00 70.00 70.00 40.00 88.00 51.05 265.55 4,472.20
6 2,760.00  1,291.26 300.00 121.86 192.00 70.00 70.00 48.00 105.60 51.05 296.50 5,306.27
7 322000  1,506.47 350.00 142.17 224.00 70.00 70.00 56.00 123.20 51.05 327.45 6,140.34
8 3,680.00  1,721.68 400.00 162.48 256.00 70.00 70.00 64.00 140.80 51.05 358.40 6,974.41
9 4,140.00  1,936.89 450.00 182.79 288.00 70.00 70.00 72.00 158.40 51.05 389.35 7,808.48
10 4,600.00  2,152.10 500.00 203.10 320.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 176.00 51.05 420.30 8,642.55
11 5060.00  2,367.31 550.00 223.41 352.00 70.00 70.00 88.00 193.60 51.05 451.25 9,476.62
12 552000  3,012.94 600.00 243.72 384.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 211.20 51.05 48220 | 1074111
13 5980.00  3,012.94 650.00 264.03 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 513.15 |  11,340.97
14 644000  3,012.94 700.00 284.34 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 54410 |  11,902.23
15 6,900.00  3,012.94 750.00 304.65 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 575.05 | 12,463.49
16 7,360.00  3,012.94 800.00 324.96 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 606.00 |  13,024.75
17 7,82000  3,012.94 850.00 345.27 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 636.95|  13,586.01
18 8,280.00  3,012.94 900.00 365.58 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 667.90 | 14,147.27
19 8,740.00  4,088.99 950.00 385.89 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 698.85 |  15,784.58
20 9,200.00 430420  1,000.00 406.20 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 729.80 |  16,561.05
21 9,660.00  4,519.41  1,050.00 426,51 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 760.75 | 17,337.52
2 10,120.00  4,73462  1,100.00 446.82 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 79170 | 18,113.99
23 10,580.00  4,949.83  1,150.00 467.13 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 822.65|  18,890.46
24 11,04000 516504  1,200.00 487.44 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 853.60 |  19,666.93
25 11,50000  5380.25  1,250.00 507.75 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 884.55 |  20,443.40
26 11,960.00 559546  1,300.00 528.06 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 91550 || 21,219.87

* Distance education students (classes online only) have these fees waived; a Distance Education Fee of $57.50 per SCH is charged in their place

Course-based, Differential Tuition is charged by the following Colleges/Schools:
College of Agriculture and Natural Sciences Differential Tuition - $26.55 per SCH
College of Business and Engineering/Computer Science Differential Tuition - $37.75 per SCH
Nursing Differential Tuition - $44.35 per SCH

All international students are billed $75 per semester for international student services.
F1 Visa status students are also charged an international insurance fee that changes each semester and that is set by the insurance provider;
This fee is waived for online-only international students.

International students who receive a WT scholarship in the amount of $1000 or more may qualify for a waiver. Students who qualify for Texas residency for
tuition purposes are also eligible for a waiver. Contact the International Students Office for information.

Graduate rates are subject to change at the start of each academic year. Tables are updated in April for the next academic year's rates, beginning with the upcoming Fall semester.

* Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.
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